Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. Department of Commerce

02-10-2005

IEET

10/506159

Our Ref.: 2818-214

DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 1 SEP 2004

102939093

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Servic Commissioner of Patents

ŗ

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Rita DE SANTIS					
	Name: SIGMA-TAU INDUSTRIE FARMACEUTICHE				
Ragnar LINDSTEDT	RIUNITE S.p.A.				
Carlo Antonio NUZZOLO	Internal Address:				
	Street Address: 47, Viale Shakespeare				
A 11's and any start of a constant and a start of a 11's and 11's	Street Address. 47, Viate Shakespeare				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Roma				
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Italy				
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: <u>I-00144</u>				
Other					
Execution Date: July 6, 2004	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: July 6, 2004				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
(1) Unknown	(1)				
01/2000 MKAYPAGH 00000123 10506159	(2)				
FC:802) 40.00/0P	(3)				
Additional numbers at					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:					
concerning document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Name I assent C Mitchard	Enclosed				
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
Internal Address:					
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any				
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which				
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter				
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
DO NOT ODE THIS STACE					
9. Statements and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
of the original document.	and is the and correct and any addened copy is a true copy				
or the original document.					
Leonard C. Mitchard	September 1, 2004				
	Nature September 1, 2004 Date				
Reg. No. 29,009	mature Date				
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]					
Total number of pages meruting original cover sheet, attachments, and document. [2]					

PATENT REEL: 016236 FRAME: 0509

				Case 140			
		AS	SIGNMENT OF U.S	PATENT RIGHTS			
(Inven	itors) '	s) _1) Rita De Santis; 2) Ragnar Lindstedt; 3) Carlo Antonio Nuzzolo;					
	c/o SIGMA-TAU INDUSTRIE FARMACEUTICHE RIUNITE S.p.A.						
	-	Via Pontina Kn	n. 30,400 – 00040 Pome	zia (Rome) - ITALY			
	_						
		In consi	deration of the sum of or	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable			
	(considerations p	aid to each of the under	signed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and			
(Assig			sign, transfer and set over				
			MA-TAU INDUSTRIE FARMACEUTICHE RIUNITE S.p.A.				
(Address) 47, Viale Shakespeare - I-00144 Rome - ITALY							
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all						
	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as						
(Title)				ncreasing the concentration of			
				eted radioimmunotherapy"			
				ecuted on even date herewith an application for			
		patent in the Un	ited States of America o	r, if not on even date, then has executed on			
			or has already fi	led U.S. application Serial No,			
		on	•				
		The undersigne	d acknowledges an oblig	ation of assignment of this invention to said			
		•	time the invention was n				
4-	The ur	idersigned agre	e(s) to execute all paper	s and documents necessary in connection with the			
applic	auon or a	any interrerence	which may be declared	and any continuing or divisional applications			
may d	leem nec	o io execute se	parate assignments in co tient and further to perfo	onnection with such applications as the Assignee rm any act which may be necessary in connection			
with c	aims or	provisions of the	e International Convention	n for Protection of Industrial Property or similar			
agreei	ments.			in to the total of modernal troperty of similar			
The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a							
grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.							
The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any							
and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or							
continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby							
covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has							
(they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.							
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on							
this as	signmen	t any further ide	entification which may be	necessary or desirable in order to comply with			
ne rui			Patent Office for recordar				
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned							
agnau	ure(s).						
Date			Signature of inventor	$\nabla I = \nabla I = I$			
	07/06	/2004		(Clas M. houst)			
Date	07/06	/2004	Signature of inventor	D. Kindsledle			
Date	07/06	/2004	Signature of inventor	Catalla Alexander			
Date			Signature of inventor	CONSTANTO MAGO			
Date							
	 .		Signature of inventor				
Date			Signature of inventor				
ate			Signature of inventor				
Vitnessed by:				Date			

RECORDED: 09/01/2004

264637

PATENT REEL: 016236 FRAME: 0510